
Sl. 
No. Name of the Beneficiary Name of the Village Amount Paid

(In Rs.)
Date of 
Payment

1 Sandhyarani Sahoo Daradapari 10000 21.05.2019

2 Madhusmita Das, 
W/o. Lalat Lenka Rasakadapur 10000 24.06.2019

3
Bengalata Khandual, 

W/o. Harekrushna Khandual
Rasakadapur 10000 29.06.2019

4 Khokan Barik, 
S/o. Santosh Barik Punanga 5000 29.06.2019

5 Dalita Mohapatra, W/o.
Sarbeswar Mohapatra Chunabelari 10000 05.07.2019

6 Najima Khatun, 
W/o. M. Soleman Samanga 10000 05.07.2019

7 Ranjan Kumar Nath Dedhasardeuli 5000 05.07.2019

8 Sabitri Biswal, 
W/o. Shankara Biswal Arajanga 3000 08.07.2019

9 Jogendra Das, 
S/o. Srinath Das Khairahuli 3000 08.07.2019

10 Ranju Smita Das Raibarai 5000 08.07.2019

11 Tabsum Bibi, 
D/o. Mir Aftabuddin Mirmahala 10000 15.07.2019

12 Latika Rout, 
W/o. Debendra Rout Kherasapatana 5000 15.07.2019

13 Giridhari Sethy, 
S/o. Gani Sethy Malasahi 10000 15.07.2019

14 Santilata Swain, 
W/o. Kalpataru Swain Ohala 5000 15.07.2019

15 Gouranga Das, 
S/o. Nabin Das Teramanpur 5000 15.07.2019

16 Bishnu Barik, 
S/o. Niranjan Barik Kokilapur 10000 23.07.2019

17 Chinmayee Singh, 
W/o. Ganesh Singh Panisalia 5000 25.07.2019

18 Mamina Behera, 
W/o. Akash Das Netakunda 10000 29.07.2019

19 Kalpana Sahoo, 
W/o. Nrusingha Sahoo Sankheswar 10000 29.07.2019

20 Gunei Mallik, 
S/o. Mahi Mallick Sankheswar 5000 29.07.2019

21 Bholanath Barik, 
S/o. Late Nath Barik Deulisahi 5000 30.07.2019

22 Sarat Chandra Das, 
S/o. Musa Das Gopalpur 1000 02.08.2019

23 Kulamani Malick, 
S/o. Chandramani Mallick Dagaon 5000 13.08.2019

24 Duryadhan Barik, 
S/o. Balakrushna Nayak Seula 5000 13.08.2019

25 Diptimayee Mohanty, 
W/o. Pradyut Prakash Raghunathpur 10000 13.08.2019

26 Chinmayee Singh, 
W/o. Ganesh Singh Panisalia 10000 20.08.2019

27 Manasi Mallick, 
D/o. Krushna Ch. Mallick Atamala 5000 21.08.2019

28 Dibakar Behera, 
S/o. Uchhab Behera Tarikinda 10000 22.08.2019
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29 Renuka Swain, 
W/o. Bhagaban Swain Nayasingada 5000 26.08.2019

30 Bhaba Bewa, 
W/o. Nabaghana Bewa Alana II 10000 26.08.2019

31 Kailash Jena, 
S/o. Sikhar Jena Bagheipur 5000 26.08.2019

32 Kamala Kanta Mohanty, 
S/o. Rabindra Nath Rohia 10000 28.08.2019

33 Banita Behera, 
D/o. Chhabindra Behera Rangiagarh 5000 30.08.2019

34 Jairam Bhoi, 
S/o. Dulei Bhoi Chatra 10000 04.09.2019

35 Sanatan Behera,
S/o. Bira Behera Kantilo 5000 06.09.2019

36 Gagan Bhoi, 
S/o. Didha Bhoi

Madhusudanpur 
Sasan 5000 06.09.2019

37 Dharmananda Nath, 
S/o. Dhadi Nath Erasama 2000 10.09.2019

38 Sephali Sahoo, 
W/o. Karunakar Sahoo Pallikanta 5000 10.09.2019

39 Duleswar Biswal, 
S/o. Uchhab Biswal Sanasarala 5000 12.09.2019

40 Sarita Priyadarsini Sahoo, 
W/o. Biswajit Muduli Balisahi 3000 12.09.2019

41 Binati Sethy, 
W/o. Sanatan Sethy Arana 5000 13.09.2019

42 Rakesh Kumar Mallick, 
S/o. Ratnakar Mallick Bisanpur 3000 13.09.2019

43 Ratnakar Mallick, 
S/o. Jhari Mallick Bisanpur 3000 13.09.2019

44 Susanta Kumar Mallick, 
S/o. Banamali Mallick Bisanpur 3000 13.09.2019

45 Sisir Kumar Panda Biswanathpur 3000 13.09.2019

46 Asra Special School Jagatsinghpur 5000 17.09.2019

47 Laxmi Priya Ojha, 
W/o. Satyananda Ojha Gopala 5000 20.09.2019

48 Santosh Majhi Gandakipur 5000 20.09.2019

49 Mamina Baisakh, 
W/o. Jitendra Baisakh Talapada 5000 20.09.2019

50 Ananta Barik Idrakhyapur 5000 20.09.2019

51 Suchismita Mallick, 
D/o. Artatrana Mallick Chandagaon Majurai 5000 23.09.2019

52 Nimain Charan Sahoo, 
S/o. Birabar Sahoo Mahakaleswar 2000 23.09.2019

53 Jhili Roul, 
W/o. Tapas Roul Harishpur 5000 23.09.2019

54 Mustakim Khan, 
S/o. Abdul Reheman Khan Jota 5000 23.09.2019

55 Sasmita Mallick, 
W/o. Sukanta Mallick Kiddingri 5000 23.09.2019

56 Sashilata Majhi, 
W/o. Netrananda Majhi Adhanga 1000 23.09.2019

57 Kshetramohan Sethy, 
S/o. Jogi Sethy Marichapada 2000 30.09.2019



58 Jyoti Ranjan Tripathy, 
S/o. Nirod Kumar Tripathy Kantaballabhpur 5000 11.10.2019

59 Pradipta Kishore Dash, 
S/o. Prahalad Ch. Dash Gobindapur 5000 11.10.2019

60 Kabita Das, 
W/o. Praanta Kumar Barik Punanga 3000 11.10.2019

61 Manini Sahoo, 
W/o. Manash Ku. Sahoo Manijanga 3000 14.10.2019

62 Sarojini Mallick, 
S/o. Sanatan Mallick Olagada 3000 14.10.2019

63 Sudhir Das, 
S/o. Sarat Ku. Das Ranahata 2000 21.10.2019

64 Mamata Barik, 
W/o. Trilochan Barik Kheras 2000 21.10.2019

65 Sanjukta Behera, 
W/o. Bikram Behera Gobindapokhari 2000 21.10.2019

66 Sarat Kishore Kanungo, 
S/o. Gobinda Chandra Kania 5000 25.10.2019

67 Basanti Das, 
W/o. Babuli Das Arakhapari 5000 25.10.2019

68 Prakash Chandra Das, 
S/o. Surendra Das Kusanpur 5000 25.10.2019

69 Sarat Tarai, 
S/o. Chintamani Tarai Hasina Mangarajpur 3000 25.10.2019

70 Malati Behera, 
W/o. Purna Ch. Behera Madhapur 3000 25.10.2019

71 Md. Mahasin, 
S/o. Md. Akal Paradeep 3000 25.10.2019

72 Sudrendra Bhoi, 
S/o. Bishnu Charan Bhoi Jagannathpur 3000 28.10.2019

73 Nandan Kumar Das 500 01.11.2019

74 Laxmipriya Jena, 
W/o. Naresh Ku. Jena Asilo 5000 01.11.2019

75 Gitanjali Behera, 
W/o. Kishor Behera Kania 5000 01.11.2019

76 Labanga Kandi, 
W/o. Sadananda Kandi Gadaharishpur 3000 01.11.2019

77 Babi Gochhayat, 
W/o. Dwijabar Gochhayat Kania 5000 04.11.2019

78 Aslam Ali Khan, 
S/o. Qudrod Ali Khan Tarikund 15000 05.11.2019

79 Ananta Rout, 
S/o. Rabindra Rout Khairanga 3000 14.11.2019

80 Pratap Ku Barik, 
S/o. Trilochan Barik Kherasapatana 3000 14.11.2019

81 Puspa Mallick, 
W/o. Basanta Mallick Alikanta 3000 18.11.2019

82 Anu Behera, 
W/o. Niranjan Behera Kortal 3000 18.11.2019

83 Trilochan Ojha, 
S/o. Batakrushna Ojha Gopalpur 3000 18.11.2019

84 Sakuli Das, 
W/o. Kishor Das Tentoi 10000 22.11.2019

85 Nilamani Sahoo, 
S/o. Narayan Sahoo Nuagaon 20000 22.11.2019

86 Bhramarbar Sahoo, 
S/o. Bhagan Sahoo Baida 5000 25.11.2019



87 Gayatri Routray, 
W/o. Hemanta Routray Raghunathpur 5000 25.11.2019

88 Rashamani Mallick, 
W/o. Pahali Mallick Urali 5000 25.11.2019

89 Sanatan Behera, 
S/o. Bikari Behera Adhangagarh 5000 25.11.2019

90 Aruna Ku. Das, 
S/o. Dibakar Das Mundilo 5000 29.11.2019

91 Mantuna Gochhayat, 
S/o. Hadibandhu Gochhayat Kothiasahi 5000 02.12.2019

92 Srimati Jena, 
W/o. Nrusingha Jena Gaudunipadia 3000 03.12.2019

93 Bijayalaxmi Mohapatra, 
W/o. Biajaya Ku. Mohapatra Balarampur 3000 03.12.2019

94 Sujata Parida, 
D/o. Rohit Parida Baramundali 10000 03.12.2019

95 Jayanti Biswal, 
W/o. Akshaya Ku. Biswal Purijena 5000 04.12.2019

96 Pratima Behera, 
W/o. Narayan Behera Mangalpur 5000 06.12.2019

97 Ashok Mallick Alipingal 5000 12.12.2019

98 Tanmayee Rout, 
W/o. Jogendra Rout Ghodansho 5000 12.12.2019

99 Santosh Nayak, 
S/o. Pahal Nayak Nuhundi 3000 13.12.2019

100 Suchana Mallick, 
D/o. Rabindra Mallick Mahira 3000 13.12.2019

101 Abdul Rout Khan, 
S/o. Abdul Rashid Khan Samanga 3000 16.12.2019

102 Sudhakar Jena Kantilo 3000 17.12.2019

103 Dhiranjan Baut Tarikunda 3000 17.12.2019

104 Dinabandhu Mohanty, 
S/o. Chintamani Mohanty Pothapada 5000 17.12.2019

105 Jadumani Kandi, 
S/o. Jhari Kandi Tentoi 5000 24.12.2019

106 Naresh Kumar Jena, 
S/o. Sadananbda Jena Mandasahi 5000 24.12.2019

107 Surendra Bhoi, 
S/o. Bishnu Charan Bhoi Jagannathpur 5000 04.01.2020

108 Bandana Khatua, 
W/o. Karunakar Balipatana 5000 04.01.2020

109 Basanta Nayak, 
W/o. Karunakar Chasapada 5000 04.01.2020

110 Puspalata Bhoi, 
W/o. Rajib Bhoi Marichapada 5000 06.01.2020

111 Subhasmita Sahoo, 
D/o. Buli Sahoo Hasina Mangarajpur 3000 06.01.2020

112 Bidyadhar Sahoo, 
S/o. Batakrushna Sahoo Adheikula 10000 11.01.2020

113 Hira Dei, 
W/o. Babaji Das Punanga 5000 14.01.2020

114 Sanjukta Behera, 
W/o. Bikram Behera Gobindapokhari 3000 14.01.2020

115 Manoj Kumar Ray Taila 5000 14.01.2020



116 Bairagi Ch Behera Tandikula 5000 14.01.2020

117 Nilima Priyadarshani Sahoo,
W/o. Niranjan Sahoo Harirampatana 5000 20.01.2020

118 Rina Barik, 
W/o. Jitendra Barik Badalahanga 3000 20.01.2020

119 Kadambini Rout, 
W/o. Rameh Ch Rout Chandpur 3000 20.01.2020

120 Sabita Swain, 
W/0. Babaji Swain Siha 3000 20.01.2020

121 Santilata Behera, 
W/o. Ramesh Ch. Behera Markandapur 5000 22.01.2020

122 Mamata Malik, 
W/o. Lingaraj Malik Tartanga 5000 22.01.2020

123 Sukanta Das, 
S/o. Jagu Das Jagannathpur 5000 24.01.2020

124 Pratap Chandra Kundu, 
S/o. Padmalava Kundu Narasinghpur 3000 27.01.2020

125 Manoranjan Pani, 
S/o. Bhagaban Pani Hasina  3000 03.02.2020

126 Suryakanta Swain, 
S/o. Sukadev Swain Teramanpur 5000 03.02.2020

127 Nilachal Saraswat Sangha,
Balikuda, Sakha Sangha for Balikuda 10000 04.02.2020

128 Rangalata Kandi, 
W/o. Jadumani Kandi Tentoi 5000 04.02.2020

129 Kabita Sethy, 
W/o. Punananda Sethy Jayabada 5000 04.02.2020

130 Siba Prasad Pattanaik, 
S/o. Sanatan Nayak Adhangagada 5000 05.02.2020

131 Basanta Kumar Rout, 
S/o. Kulamani Rout Sailo 5000 05.02.2020

132 Pradeep Kumar Behera, 
S/o. Bala Krushna Behera Sidhal 5000 07.02.2020

133 Rabi Sangram Khatua, 
S/o. Sridhar Khatua Dhinkia 5000 07.02.2020

134 Keshab Behera, 
S/o. Rama Chandra Behera Kulakaijanga 3000 10.02.2020

135 Sukanta Barik Kodala 3000 12.02.2020

136 Nandan Kumar Das, 
S/o. Jatadhari Das Bachhalo 16200 13.02.2020

137 Lokaman Ali Khan Jagatsinghpur 38016 14.02.2020

138 Kuni Behera, 
W/o. Bijaya Behera Mahakaleswar 5000 16.02.2020

139 Debasish Nayak, 
S/o. Sankar Prasad Nayak Tarasahi 10000 16.02.2020

140 Saranga Sethi, 
S/o. Mohani Sethy Channapur 5000 19.02.2020

141 Tahali Kandi, 
S/o. Maheswar Kandi Kandatarang 5000 24.02.2020

142 Babuli Nayak, 
S/o. Sridhar Nayak Kantaballabhpur 10000 24.02.2020

143 Prasanna Kumar Das, 
S/o. Banchhu Das Santara 5000 24.02.2020

144 Nrusingha Sahoo, 
S/o. Khira Sahoo Agapal 5000 24.02.2020



145 Basanti Tarai, 
W/o. Sarat Tarai Hasina 5000 24.02.2020

146 Dillip Kumar Pradhan, 
S/o. Kumar Pradhan Galupada 10000 27.02.2020

147 Rasmita Das, 
D/o. Birakishore Das Narijanga 3000 28.02.2020

148 Minati Das, 
W/o. Damodar Das Jasobantapur 3000 28.02.2020

149 Charchil Mallick, 
D/o. Ratnakar Mallick Benapada 3000 28.02.2020

150 Sarojini Sahoo, 
D/o. Bhagirathi Sahoo Jagannathpur 3000 06.03.2020

151 Rabi Narayan Das, 
S/o. Ananta Ch Das Chattara 3000 16.03.2020

152 Tusharkanta Das, 
S/o. Janaki Ballava Das Maindipur 3000 16.03.2020

153 Paramananda Sahoo, 
S/o. Fakira Sahoo Chatahata 3000 16.03.2020

Total 832716


